#### Fee Structure(2020-2021).

- Total Fee to be paid
  Rs. 40000/- per Year including
  University Charges. At the time
  of Admission, Rs. 26000/- to be
  paid & balance in the next
  semester.
- Admission Fee for SC students under PMS = Rs. 4500/- per year (Parental Income should be less than Rs. 2.5Lac ).
- Admission Fee for students under Tuition Fee Waiver (TFW) Scheme- Rs. 11000/- per Year (Parental Income should be less than Rs. 1.0Lac).

## **CONTACT US**

Phone No. : 01668-277597 01668-277598 E-mail directorcdlsiet@gmail.com admissioncdlsiet@gmail.com For More Queries: Contact Chairman Admission Committee/HODs Sh. Gaurav Singh Sisodia Chairman Admission Committee 9416518916



Ch.Devi Lal State Institute of Engineering & Technology Panniwala,Mota Sirsa(Haryana) 125077.



## Scholarship Schemes implemented in Institute(2020-2021)

## Name of Scholarship scheme

- Scholarship Scheme of SC students of the State (Parental Income should be less than 2.5Lac).
- Scholarship Scheme for BC students of the State (Parental Income should be less than 1.0Lac).
- B.R. Ambedkar Merit Scholarship Scheme (For SC/ BC students) This scheme is on basis of Merit of Examination.
- Scholarship Scheme for J& K Students (Prime Minister Special Scholar Scheme (PMSSS) for J&K Students).
- Scholarship Scheme of UP residents.
- Scholarship Scheme of Bihar residents
- Scholarship Scheme for Minortiy students of the State (Parental Income should be less than 1.0Lac).

### **Stipend Amount of Scholarshiping**

Rs. 35000/- per Year + Maintenance Allowance (Almost complete fee is paid in Stipend by Government).

Rs. 3500/- per Year (for Non-Hosteler) Rs. 7500/- per Year (for Hostel student).

Rs. 8000-Rs. 10000/- per Year for based on Merit of Examination.

Rs. 40000/- per Year ( Stipend will be paid by AICTE, New Delhi).

Stipend will be paid by the respective State Govt. of UP State for their students studying in the Govt. Institution of other States.

Stipend will be paid by the respective State Govt. of Bihar State for their students studying in the Govt Institution of other States.

As per Govt, norms for Minority students of the State.

# Scholarship Schemes implemented in Institute(2020-2021)

## Name of Scholarship scheme

- Tuition Fee Waiver Scheme (Parental Income should be less than Rs. 1.0Lac).
- AICTE Pragati Scholoarship Scheme for Girls Student (Parental Income should be less than 8.0Lac per annum) (Proposed).
- AICTE Saksham Scholoarship Scheme for Specially Abled Student (Parental Income should be less than 8.0Lac per annum) (Proposed).

## **Stipend Amount of Scholarship**

Fee of Rs. 11,000/- per annum is to be paid by such student.

Rs. 50,000/- per Annum for eligible student (started w.e.f. 2020-2021).

#### Rs. 50,000/- per Annum for eligible student (started w.e.f. 2020-2021).

### Admission Help Line:-

HOD CSE : 9416414099, HOD EE: 9416788602 HOD ME: 9812615571, HOD ECE: 9416435955 HOD CE: 9466670070 Website :- www.cdlsiet.ac.in Fb Page :- /cdlsietsirsasirsa

